

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Payment for purchasing Information and Communication Technology as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :20180788071916129114

The Items Awarded to: **Mentors General Merchandise**

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	unit	Printer with Wifi Print Method: On-demand inkjet (Piezoelectric) Printer Language: ESC/P-R, ESC/P Raster Nozzle Configuration: 180 x 1 nozzles Black, 59 x 1 nozzles per Colour (Cyan, Magenta, Yellow) Maximum Resolution: 5760 x 1440 dpi	19,998.00	19,998.00
1	unit	Shredder Basket Type: Wastebasket/Pivoting Head Bin Capacity: 22 Cut Size: 4 x 40 mm; Cut Type: Cross-Cut DIN Level - Paper: P-4 Run Time (minutes): Up to 6 Advanced Safety: SafeSense® Sheet Capacity: 10; Shreds Per Page: 390 Average Shred Speed (mpm): 4 Color: Black Item H x W x D (cm): 40.80 x 23.34 x 37.15 Item Weight (kgs): 5.31	15,998.00	15,998.00
1	unit	Drone Weight: 595 g; Dimensions: Folded: 180 x 97 x 77 mm Unfolded: 183 x 253 x 77 mm Max Flight Time: Up to 31 minutes; Max Flight Distance: 18.5 km Max Speed: Sport Mode: 19 m/s; Normal Mode: 15 m/s Max Ascent/Descent Speed: 6 m/s; Max Wind Resistance: 10.7 m/s Camera: 1-inch CMOS, 20 MP, up to 5.4Kvideo at 30 fps Obstacle Sensors: Four-way sensing GNSS: GPS + GLONASS + GALILEO Internal Storage: 8 GB	109,998.00	109,998.00
1	unit	Wifi Adapter	398.00	796.00
12	btl	Ink refill for BT D60 BK	666.00	7,992.00
8	btl	Ink refill 	648.00	5,184.00
8	btl	Ink refill for BT 5000 Colored (Y)	648.00	5,184.00
8	btl	Ink refill for BT 5000 Colored (M)	648.00	5,184.00
3	unit	Steel rack boltless rack 5 layer	2,998.00	8,994.00
1	pc	Corkboard 2x4	3,998.00	3,998.00
20	ream	Bookpaper long	289.00	5,780.00
20	pcs	Correction tape	54.00	1,080.00
Total				190,186.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this **FEB 28 2025** in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

JEROME R. BARCELONA JR., LPT
Administrative Officer V
BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

ATTY. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal
BAC Chairperson

EnP. JOSE LITO B. BAUTISTA
City Planning and Development Coordinator

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor